JOINT

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

LAND CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 085, 2016 — 6:00 P.M.
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT — 3328 N. U.S. HIGHWAY 51
JANESVILLE, WI 53545
(ACROSS FROM SPORTSMAN’S PARK)

AGENDA
1. Call to Order
2. Adopt Agenda
3. Approval of Minutes — 9/7/16 (BOH only)
4. Citizen Participation
5. New Business

A. Administrative Division
(1) Review of Payments (BOH only)
(2) Transfer of Funds over $5,000 (BOH only)
(3) Public Health Department Report
a. In the News
b. Surveillance
c. Community Events/Outreach
d. Strategic Planning
e. Budget
f. Personnel

B. Environmental Health Report
(1) Groundwater Nitrates — Rock County

6. Communications and Announcements

8. Adjournment

If you are unable to attend the Board of Health meeting, please contact the Public Health Department (757-5440)
or Ms. Kraft at (608) 751-6249. Thank you.



ROCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

LIST OF BILLS FOR 10/5/16 BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING

Account No. Vendor Name
31-3026-0000-
63110 MMPR

Main Budget

62119

63200

64000

64010

64604

Janesville Animal
Med.Center

Wolters Kluwer

Dickson Company
McKesson
PaxVax
GlaxoSmithKline
Merck

Merck

Sanofi Pasteur
Sanofi Pasteur
Sanofi Pasteur
Sanofi Pasteur
Sanofi Pasteur
SmileMakers

Culligan

POC Network Tech
POC Network Tech

Item(s) Description

Preparedness Grant

Public Health Rock Star Banner

July/Aug 2016 rabies specimens preparation

Annual subscription renewal
MCN, The American Journal of Maternal/Child Nursing

1 Refrigerator & 3 Freezer Temperature Charts
isopropyl alcohol, facial tissue, safetyglide needles
10 doses oral typhoid vaccine

20 doses adult hep-A & 20 doses adult hep-B vaccine
10 doses MMR vaccine

20 doses pneumonia (pneumovax 23) vaccine

10 doses injectable typhoid vaccine

400 doses flu vaccine

90 doses hi-dose flu vaccine

5 doses yellow fever vaccine

70 doses pneumonia (prevnar 13) vaccine

725 character patient stickers

Aug 2016 deionizer rent

July 2016 claim transaction fees
Aug 2016 claim transaction fees

$ Amount

545.95

125.00

499.00

191.91
244.06
460.00
1485.80
615.23
1515.49
857.08
6188.24
3278.19
682.34
12375.49
43.99

35.00

3.00
3.00



