

### **JOINT**

## **ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH**

## LAND CONSERVATION COMMISSION

# WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 05, 2016 – 6:00 P.M. PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT – 3328 N. U.S. HIGHWAY 51 JANESVILLE, WI 53545 (ACROSS FROM SPORTSMAN'S PARK)

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Adopt Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes -9/7/16 (BOH only)
- 4. Citizen Participation
- 5. New Business
  - A. Administrative Division
    - (1) Review of Payments (BOH only)
    - (2) Transfer of Funds over \$5,000 (BOH only)
    - (3) Public Health Department Report
      - a. In the News
      - b. Surveillance
      - c. Community Events/Outreach
      - d. Strategic Planning
      - e. Budget
      - f. Personnel
  - B. Environmental Health Report
    - (1) Groundwater Nitrates Rock County
- 6. Communications and Announcements
- 8. Adjournment

If you are unable to attend the Board of Health meeting, **please** contact the Public Health Department (757-5440) or Ms. Kraft at (608) 751-6249. Thank you.

# ROCK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT LIST OF BILLS FOR 10/5/16 BOARD OF HEALTH MEETING

Account No.	Vendor Name	Item(s) Description	\$ Amount
Preparedness Grant			
31-3026-0000- 63110	MMPR	Public Health Rock Star Banner	545.95
Main Budget			
62119	Janesville Animal Med.Center	July/Aug 2016 rabies specimens preparation	125.00
63200	Wolters Kluwer	Annual subscription renewal MCN, The American Journal of Maternal/Child Nursing	499.00
64000	Dickson Company McKesson PaxVax GlaxoSmithKline Merck Merck Sanofi Pasteur	1 Refrigerator & 3 Freezer Temperature Charts isopropyl alcohol, facial tissue, safetyglide needles 10 doses oral typhoid vaccine 20 doses adult hep-A & 20 doses adult hep-B vaccine 10 doses MMR vaccine 20 doses pneumonia (pneumovax 23) vaccine 10 doses injectable typhoid vaccine 400 doses flu vaccine 90 doses hi-dose flu vaccine 5 doses yellow fever vaccine 70 doses pneumonia (prevnar 13) vaccine 725 character patient stickers	191.91 244.06 460.00 1485.80 615.23 1515.49 857.08 6188.24 3278.19 682.34 12375.49 43.99
64010	Culligan	Aug 2016 deionizer rent	35.00
64604	POC Network Tech POC Network Tech	July 2016 claim transaction fees Aug 2016 claim transaction fees	3.00 3.00